503468396 09/04/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3515021

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEVE D. CABOULI	12/12/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IWALLET CORPORATION
Street Address:	7968 ARJONS DRIVE
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92125

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14246735

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (206)359-8000

**Email:** patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 2: PATENT PROCUREMENT

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112711.8000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. HENLEY
SIGNATURE:	/jah/
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2015

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=8000\_Assignment\_112711#page1.tif source=8000\_Assignment\_112711#page2.tif

PATENT 503468396 REEL: 036499 FRAME: 0627

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I/We

Steve D. Cabouli, whose full post office address is 7968 Arjons Drive, San Diego, California, 92125, U.S.A.

have invented certain improvements relating to wallets with wireless interfaces and security features which have and / or will described within and the subject of Utility Patent Applications and Design Patent Applications including, but not limited to, those listed below:

SMART WALLET filed under Utility Patent Application No. 12/125,003 with the United States Patent & Trademark Office:

SMART WALLET filed under Utility Patent Application No. 2008/299811 with the Australian Patent Office:

SMART WALLET filed under Utility Patent Application No. 2,702,803 with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office;

SMART WALLET filed under Utility Patent Application No. 2008/80108371.4 with the State Intellectual Property Office of the People's Republic of China;

SMART WALLET filed under Utility Patent Application No. 658/MUMNP/2010 with the Indian Patent Office:

SMART WALLET filed under Utility Patent Application No. 2201498 with the European Patent Office:

SMART WALLET filed under Utility Patent Application No. 2010-524893 with the Japanese Patent Office;

SMART WALLET filed under Utility Patent Application No. MX2010002874 with the Mexican Intellectual Property Office;

SMART WALLET filed under Utility Patent Application No. 2010/114728 with the Russian Federal Service for Intellectual Property;

SMART WALLET filed under Utility Patent Application No. 2010/02561-7 with the Intellectual Property Office of Singapore and Issued as Patent 160736;

A DEVICE FOR SECURING A SMART WALLET AND A METHOD THEREOF filed under Utility Patent Application No. 10/0115924 with the Taiwanese Intellectual Property Office;

SMART WALLET filed under Design Patent Application 29/394,013 with the United States Patent & Trademark Office:

SMART WALLET filed under Design Application 001305163 with the Office of Harmonization of the Internal Market (European Union) and Issued as Registered Community Design 001305163-0001;

SMART WALLET filed under Industrial Design Application 2011/30467952.1 with the State Intellectual Property Office of the People's Republic of China and Issued as Design 2012/042300454730;

SMART WALLET filed under Industrial Design Application D2011/1472/C with the Intellectual Property Office of Singapore and Issued as Design D2011/1472/C;

PATENT REEL: 036499 FRAME: 0628

# INVENTION ASSIGNMENT: Steve Cabouli to iWallet Corporation

SMART WALLET filed under Industrial Design Application 100306735 with the Taiwanese Intellectual Property Office and Issued as Design 1012/1061980;

SMART WALLET filed under Industrial Design Application 143603 with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office and Issued as Design 143603;

SMART WALLET filed under Industrial Design Application 15707/2011 with the Australian Patent Office and Issued as Design 340320;

SMART WALLET filed under Industrial Design Application 241379 with the Indian Patent Office:

SMART WALLET filed under Industrial Design Application 2011-028887 with the Japanese Patent Office and Issued as Design 1444043;

SMART WALLET filed under Industrial Design Application MX/f/2011/004080 with the Mexican Intellectual Property Office;

SMART WALLET filed under Industrial Design Application 2011/503884 with the Russian Federal Service for Intellectual Property and Issued as Design 84009;

WHEREAS, iWallet Corporation, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, whose full post office address is 7968 Arjons Drive, San Diego, California, 92125, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor:

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application / disclosure, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

WE FURTHER AGREE without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested, and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

WITNESS: ASSIGNOR

Date:

<u> December 12, 20</u>13

Printed Name of Witness RONGO ALGSA

Signature of Witness

STEVE D. CABOULI

PATENT REEL: 036499 FRAME: 0629

RECORDED: 09/04/2015